

## DAYTON UNIT NAACP **OFFICIAL PRESS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 21, 2023

CONTACT: Dr. Derrick L. Foward (937) 222-2172

## Dayton Unit NAACP to Host Town Hall "Disorderly Youth in Public Places"

DAYTON, OHIO – APRIL 21, 2023 - The Dayton Unit of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP) will host a town hall titled, "Disorderly Youth in Public Places." The event will take place on Monday, April 24, 2023 at 6:30 pm at Grace United Methodist Church located at 1001 Harvard Blvd, and will also broadcast live on the Dayton Unit NAACP Facebook page. The distinguished guest panelists will be Johnny Vance, Probation Supervisor, Montgomery County Juvenile Court; Donald Domineck, Chairman, Dayton Black Panther Party; Lt. Randy Beane, Dayton Police Department; and Mattie P. White, 1<sup>st</sup> Vice President, Dayton Unit NAACP. The moderator will be Rev. Dr. David I. Fox, Chair of the Dayton Unit NAACP Criminal Justice Committee.



Founded in 1915, the Dayton Unit of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP) is the city's oldest and largest nonpartisan civil rights organization. Its members throughout the Dayton Region and Montgomery County are the premier advocates for civil rights in their communities. Their core goals are to *Inform, Educate and Empower* the Citizenry as they pursue justice and equality for all Americans.

For more information on the Dayton Unit NAACP, please call (937) 222-2172 or visit www.naacpdayton.org.